SPECIFICATION
FOR
RoHS UL PVC Insulation tube
TYPE : VIT-300(300V), VIT-600(600V)
105℃ AWG24~1Inch
Prepared by / Soo-Chul, Lee
Approved by / Nam-Ki , Kim
#401 Jiwol-ri, Chowol-eup, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-863, Korea
Tel : +82 31 761 3283          Fax : +82 31 761 3280
1. SCOPE1. SCOPE1. SCOPE1. SCOPE
this specification covers the requirements for 300V or 600V. 105 not-heat℃
shrinkable PVC tube used for the protection of wire connections and wire
and components. (type designation :VIT-300, VIT-600)
2. REFERENCE STANDARD2. REFERENCE STANDARD2. REFERENCE STANDARD2. REFERENCE STANDARD
UL 224 : extruded insulating tubing
CSA C22.2 NO. 198.1-M1986 : extruded insulating tubing
3. CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS3. CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS3. CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS3. CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS
the insulation shall be an extruded layers of PVC compound complying with
UL and CSA specification
the thickness at any point and nominal outer diameter shall be the valus as
shown in the attached table
the standerd colors of insulation are clear.black
4. CHARATERISTICS AND TESTS4. CHARATERISTICS AND TESTS4. CHARATERISTICS AND TESTS4. CHARATERISTICS AND TESTS
the following item shall be carried out in accordance with UL 224
TEST CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITION
Unaged
tensile strength min. 1.06 kgf/㎟ room temperature.
508mm/minuteelongation min. 100%
Aged
tensile strength more than 70% of unaged value
136 / 7 deys℃
elongation more than 70% of unaged value
Dielectric strength Withstand 2.5kv for : minute -
deformation
50% maximum decrease in wall
thickness
121 / 1 hour℃
heat shock no cracks 121 / 1 hour℃
cold bend no cracks -30 / 1 hour℃
flamability VW-1 -
longitudinal change max. ± 10% 130 / 2 hour℃
UL file NO ···············E218405UL file NO ···············E218405UL file NO ···············E218405UL file NO ···············E218405
C-UL file NO ············E218405C-UL file NO ············E218405C-UL file NO ············E218405C-UL file NO ············E218405
Rating························TYPE················Volt(max)········Temp(max)Rating························TYPE················Volt(max)········Temp(max)Rating························TYPE················Volt(max)········Temp(max)Rating························TYPE················Volt(max)········Temp(max)
Cat NO. VIT-300 300V 105Cat NO. VIT-300 300V 105Cat NO. VIT-300 300V 105Cat NO. VIT-300 300V 105℃℃℃℃
Cat NO. VIT-600 600V 105Cat NO. VIT-600 600V 105Cat NO. VIT-600 600V 105Cat NO. VIT-600 600V 105℃℃℃℃
VIT-300 E218405 105 VW-1 105 PVC TYPE FT-1 LF G -DAE MYUNG-VIT-300 E218405 105 VW-1 105 PVC TYPE FT-1 LF G -DAE MYUNG-VIT-300 E218405 105 VW-1 105 PVC TYPE FT-1 LF G -DAE MYUNG-VIT-300 E218405 105 VW-1 105 PVC TYPE FT-1 LF G -DAE MYUNG-℃ ℃℃ ℃℃ ℃℃ ℃
AWG
NO
Nom.I.D.
(mm)
thickness standerd
length (m)300V 105℃ 600V 105℃
1 inch 25.4 0.76 0.85∼ 0.76 0.95∼ 100
7/8 inch 22.2 0.76 0.85∼ 0.76 0.95∼ 100
3/4 inch 19.0 0.76 0.85∼ 0.76 0.95∼ 100
5/8 Inch 15.9 0.68 0.76∼ 0.68 0.95∼ 100
9/16 Inch 14.3 0.68 0.76∼ 0.68 0.95∼ 150
1/2 Inch 12.7 0.56 0.70∼ 0.60 0.70∼ 200
7/16 Inch 11.1 0.56 0.70∼ 0.60 0.70∼ 300
3/8 Inch 9.53 0.56 0.65∼ 0.60 0.70∼ 400
0 8.25 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
5/16 Inch 7.90 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
1 7.35 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
2 6.50 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
3 5.80 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
4 5.20 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
5 4.60 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
6 4.10 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
7 3.65 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
8 3.25 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500
9 2.90 0.43 0.55∼ 0.56 0.70∼ 500